

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5699 OF 2000

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
VERSUS

Appellant (s)

VEENA VERMA AND ANR
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

With Civil Appeal NO. 5702 of 2000(with office report),
Civil Appeal NO. 5700 of 2000 & Civil Appeal NO. 5701 of 2000
(with appln.(s) for impleading party and with office report),
Civil Appeal NO. 18 of 2001 and Civil Appeal NO. 1194 of 2001
(with office report) and W.P.(C)NO.576/2003 (with appln.(s) for impleadment as
party respondent and with officer report) and
W.P.(C)No. 275/2007 (with office report)

Date: 04/02/2009 These Appeals were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For the parties :

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.

Dr. Manish Singhvi, AAG (mentioned)

Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Choudhary,Adv.

Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.

Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv.

Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya, Adv.

Ms. Shobha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Learned counsel seeks adjournment on the ground that there
is a change of counsel in regard to the State of Rajasthan. Adjourned
by two weeks.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(INDU SATIJA)
COURT MASTER