

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
REVISED RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5699 OF 2000

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

VEENA VERMA AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 5702 of 2000 (With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 5700 of 2000
(With appln.(s) for impleading party and office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 5701 of 2000
(With appln.(s) for impleading party and office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 18 of 2001 (With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 1194 of 2001 (With office report)
W.P(C) NO. 576 of 2003
(With appln.(s) for impleading party respondent and office report)
W.P(C) NO. 275 of 2007 (With office report)

Date: 01/04/2009 These Appeals/petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s) in CA 5699/2000	Mr. M.R. Calla, Sr. Adv. Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv. Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv. Ms. Archana Tiwari, Adv.
for State	Mr. Manish Singhvi, Addl.AG Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.
CA 5700/03	Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
CA 5701/03	Mr. M.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.
CA 5760/03	Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
WP(C)576/03	Mr. Anant Prakash, Adv. Mr. Ankit Dalela, Adv. Mr. Shantanu Krishna, Adv. Mr. Rahul Dua, Adv. Ms. Mukti Chaudhary, Adv. Ms. Preetika Dwivedi, Adv. Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv. Ms. Neelam Jain, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya, Adv.
Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv.

...2/-
:2:

ITEM NO.101(PH) COURT NO.8 DATED 01.04.2009contd.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.

Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.

Ms. Shobha, Adv.

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, learned counsel resumed his arguments at 10.55 a.m. and concluded at 11.20 a.m. Thereafter, Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, learned senior counsel started his arguments and concluded at 11.45 p.m. Then, Mr. M.N. Rao and P.S. Patwalia, learned senior counsel, Ms. Shobha, learned counsel and Mr. Manish Singhvi, learned Additional Advocate General for the State of Rajasthan made their submissions till 12.05 p.m. Hearing concluded.

Civil Appeal Nos.18 and 1194 of 2001 are delinked and to be listed separately.

Judgment reserved in rest of the matters.

(Pawan Kumar)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Assistant Registrar